TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/03/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OrthoSoft, Inc.		04/19/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PracticeWorks Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	1765 The Exchange	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2446180	ORTHOSOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)724-9657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 585-724-7580

Email: melinda.muldoon@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Terria P. Jenkins Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650

TRADEMARK REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0305

900050328

Date:	06/05/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=ORTHOSOFT#page1.tif source=ORTHOSOFT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003321 FRAME: 0306

United States of America

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OrthoSoft, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, with its principal place of business at, 3105 West 15th Street, Suite E, Plano, TX 75075 ("the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following Trademark in the United States of America:

Trademark	Registration	International Class
ORTHOSOFT	2446180	9

AND WHEREAS, PracticeWorks Systems, LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, United States of America, located at, 1765 The Exchange, Atlanta, GA 30339, United States of America ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by it and all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to the trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred to the Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, all applications, registrations, rights, title and interest in and to these trademarks effective Nunc Pro Tunc May 3, 2001.

HODIGITAR

Name: Glenn W. Woods

Dated this /9 day of March, 2006

RECORDED: 06/05/2006